ENCLOSURE
Ex eb / Ex tb
KLEEV USA INC
5540 Centerview Drive, Suite 200,
Raleigh, NC 27606, USA   +1 9199990087
TECHNICAL

Protection rating of IP 66 in accordance with IEC 60529.
Material: Stainless Steel or Mild Steel
Surface: Natural, brushed and Painted
Gasket: Silicone
Ingress Protection: IP 66 in acc. With
IEC 60529
Operating Temperature: -35°C ~ 160°C
Area Classification: Zone 1 / 2 / 21 / 22
Accessories: Gland Plate, Mounting
Plate, Breather / Drain Plug
1
Sr. No. Type A B C D E F G H J K L
1 KPE XXE N0200150150 200 150 150 185 155 110 90 - - 120 -
2 KPE XXE N0260260150 260 260 150 295 215 220 90 110 - 180 90
3 KPE XXE N0260260200 260 260 200 295 215 220 140 110 70 180 90
4 KPE XXE N0300200150 300 200 150 235 255 160 90 80 - 220 110
5 KPE XXE N0300200200 300 200 200 235 255 160 140 80 70 220 110
6 KPE XXE N0380380150 380 380 150 415 335 340 90 113 - 300 100
7 KPE XXE N0380380200 380 380 200 415 335 340 140 113 70 300 100
8 KPE XXE N0400500150 400 500 150 535 355 460 90 115 - 320 107
9 KPE XXE N0400500200 400 500 200 535 355 460 140 115 70 320 107
10 KPE XXE N0500600200 500 600 200 635 455 560 140 112 70 420 105
11 KPE XXE N0600450200 600 450 200 485 555 410 140 103 70 520 104

Width (mm)
Min: 150 MM
Max: 800 MM
X X X
Depth (mm)
Min: 150 MM
Max: 800 MM
X X X
Type of Enclosure / Junction Box
Ex-Local Control Panel (LCP)
Size (HxWxD)
in MM Ex-Enclosure Ex-Enclosure with
Terminal Block
Ex-Local Control
Panel (LCP)
200x150x150 KPEXXEN0200150150 KPEXXENTB0200150150 KPEXXLCP0200150150
260x260x150 KPEXXEN0260260150 KPEXXENTB0260260150 KPEXXLCP0260260150
260x260x200 KPEXXEN0260260200 KPEXXENTB0260260200 KPEXXLCP0260260200
300x200x150 KPEXXEN0300200150 KPEXXENTB0300200150 KPEXXLCP0300200150
300x200x200 KPEXXEN0300200200 KPEXXENTB0300200200 KPEXXLCP0300200200
380x380x150 KPEXXEN0380380150 KPEXXENTB0380380150 KPEXXLCP0380380150
380x380x200 KPEXXEN0380380200 KPEXXENTB0380380200 KPEXXLCP0380380200
400x500x150 KPEXXEN0400500150 KPEXXENTB0400500150 KPEXXLCP0400500150
400x500x200 KPEXXEN0400500200 KPEXXENTB0400500200 KPEXXLCP0400500200
500x600x200 KPEXXEN0500600200 KPEXXENTB0500600200 KPEXXLCP0500600200
600x450x200 KPEXXEN0600450200 KPEXXENTB0600450200 KPEXXLCP0600450200
760x500x200 KPEXXEN0760500200 KPEXXENTB0760500200 KPEXXLCP0760500200
900x600x300 KPEXXEN0900600300 KPEXXENTB0900600300 KPEXXLCP0900600300
1000x500x300 KPEXXEN1000500300 KPEXXENTB1000500300 KPEXXLCP1000500300
1500x800x500 KPEXXEN1500800500 KPEXXENTB1500800500 KPEXXLCP1500800500
2000x800x800 KPEXXEN2000800800 KPEXXENTB2000800800 KPEXXLCP2000800800